KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

Fa t ba
OiL & GAs ConsERVATION DivisiON e Juzy“éﬁeu:

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing 10 # C-O 070808
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well Information:
License # 4767 APl # _15- 101-22003-0000
name: __Ritchie Exploration, Inc, Lease Name: Wilkens 5C well #: 1
Address: _P.O. Box 783188 Spot: ___ -S5/2.SW.SW sec.® _ Twp.17_s. A. 30 [] East
City/staterzip: Wichita, KS67278-3188  county: Lane 1] West
Contact Person: John Niemberger Festfrom [] North/ [7] South Line of Section: 330
Phane #:_316-691-9500 Feetfrom [ | East / West Line of Section: 860
‘/ 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: JLKC-C {Perfs): 3968.5' - 3973.5'
Formation: Johnson (Perfs): 4513.5' - 4516.5' & 4521.5' - 4526.5'
Formation: {Perfs):
Formation: {Perfs):
Formation: {Perfs):

( 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LKC-C BoPD: 1300 MCFPD: BwpD: 4.00
Formation; JOhNson BoPD: 88.00  mcrpD: swpp: 5.00
Formation: BOPD:____ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: —  __ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: ______ MCFPD: BWPD:

l 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, ali other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each weli the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

‘/ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publicatiEG EVES in K.A.R, 82:3-135a.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
_/_ 5. Wireline log of subject well. JUL 1 ll 20“8
_L. 6. Complete Farm ACO-1 (Well Completion formj} for the subject well, CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K&

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, inciude the following:

5. Well construction diagram of subject well.

6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility Ormmww%ESSER

PUBLIC
State of Kansas } R
) ss: My Exp. S,
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my currentinformation,  Signature:

knowledge and persc?nal beligf, this request for co‘mn?in.g!ing i§ true apd Printed Name: John C. Niernberger
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with

the information supplied in this application. Title: Production Manager
. Subscribed & sworp to before me this 11th day of July ,20 08
KCC Office Use Only
] Denied roprovad Notary Public: AN AR
enig prove
P q.@ 1 dl My Commission Expires: 5/ '7/ 907 2.

KCG Date Received: _“ , I 15-Day Periods Ends: 3 ]
Protests may be filod by any party having a valid interest in the application. Prolests must be

Approved By: M Date: g’m’d in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the nolice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




) R 30 W RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
- o o JUL 14 2008

T Mineral Owner: &

Sharp Seed Farms, LLC Lessee: ‘ WICHITA, KS

17 P.O. Box 170 J. Fred Hambright, Inc.

Healy, XS 67850-0170 125 N. Market, Suite #1415 ®

S Ay > 5 Wichita, KS 67202
[

J 172 Mile Radius !

Operator:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
.O. Box 783188

ichita, KS 67278-3188

Operator:
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

V4

Mineral Owners:

See Box #1
#1 Wilkens 5C
‘ .
Lessek: . Lessee: o T
Ritchi¢ Exploration, Inc. Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O B x 783188 P.O. Box 783188
Wichita) KS 67278-3188 Wichita, KS 67278-3188 o

Operator:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, XS 67178-3188

I S

Box #1 RiTcHIE
Mineral Ownership of the A O, e Application for
SW/4 of Sec. 5-175-30W Commingling of
. Production or Fluids
Jack Wilkens Joe Wilkens
3008 S. Dodge 1028 N. Purdue Ave. Applicant Well: #1 Wilkens 5C
; Offsetting L ithin % Mile Radi
Healy, KS 67850 leeral, KS 67901 Names and ;ec::iregss eoi'sle;:s:ve; of Recor?l, Oaw:l::rship, or
Gene Wilkens Steve Wilkens Operator on Offsetting Leases
545 S’ Delaware 443 Highland Place Lane County, Kanszs
Dighton, KS 67839 Monrovia, CA 91016 Prepared By: J  sale | e




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a ¥ mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Wilkens 5C

330° FSL & 660° FWL
Section 5-17S-30W

Lane Co., KS

Township 17 South, Range 30 West

Sec. 5: NW/4

SwW/4

RECE‘%’;%QM\NSS\ON

RPORN
\ A AN

N ON GoN

L
coﬂs"-&‘{é&gh.\‘s

SE/4

Sec. 6: E2

Sec. 7: NE/4

J. Fred Hambright, Inc.
125 N. Market, Suite #1415
Wichita, KS 67202

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Jack Wilkens
3008 S. Dodge
Healy, KS 67850

Gene Wilkens
545 8. Delaware
Dighton, KS 67839

Joe Wilkens
1028 N. Purdue Ave.
Liberal, KS 67901

Steve Wilkens
443 Highland Place
Monrovia, CA 91016

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Sharp Seed Farms, LLC

P.O.Box 170
Healy, KS 67850-0170

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Lessee

Operator: #1 Wilkens 5C
#2 Wilkens 5C
(#2 Wilkens 5C as of Feb. 2008)

Mineral Owner

Mineral Owner

Mineral Owner

Mineral Owner

Operator: #1 Wilkens 5D

Landowner

Lessee




Sec. 8: NWw/4 Ritchie Exploration Operator: #1 Sharp Seed 8B
(As of: July 2007)

Sharp Seed Farms, LLC Mineral Owner

NE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Cramer 8A

KANSAS cga%g&%ﬁgomssm
L A 2008

ON
JioN pivist
consﬁa\"gﬂm, ¥S




RiTcHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

Juiy 11, 2008

J. Fred Hambright, Inc.
125 N. Market, Suite #1415
Wichita, KS 67202

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City “C” and Johnson sources of supply for the #1 Wilkens 5C well located S/2 SW SW of
Sec. 5-178-30W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.
Thanks for your time.

RECEWED on
KANSAS comwxou cOMMISSH (9@;1; ’
JUL 14 2008 (e

CONSERVATION DIVISION Jotmr Niernberger, Productiom Manager

WICHITA. XS
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 07/11/2008

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 11, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Ronota. Yease,

A RO:.IDA MﬁgﬁsR Ronda Messer, Notary Public
niRiEae  STATEOF My commission expires: 05/07/2012
P (A, My Appt. Exp. 5121/

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

July 11, 2008

Jack Wilkens
3008 S. Dodge
Healy, KS 67850

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City “C” and Johnson sources of supply for the #1 Wilkens 5C well located S/2 SW SW of
Sec. 5-178-30W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.
Thanks for your time. REC

KANSAS CORPOF&}\%ECOMWSSD“
l,
JUL 14 2008 r@: ;

__——"/
SERVATION DIVISION
GoN WICHITA, KS Jo Nlernberger Production Manager

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 07/11/2008

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 11, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

= ONDAMESSER Fonota. Mesaoh .
NOTARY PUBLIC Ronda Messer, Notary Public
wwsn “mm 13- My commission expires: 05/07/2012

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N, Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

July 11, 2008

Gene Wilkens
545 S. Delaware
Dighton, KS 67839

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City “C” and Johnson sources of supply for the #1 Wilkens 5C well located S/2 SW SW of
Sec. 5-178-30W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
D .
SAS cﬁgﬁ%\éﬁmmssmw Sificerely, -

JUL 142008

TION DIVISION
. . . CONSE‘J%‘II(?HTTA. ks
Date this application and certificate was mailed : 07/11/2008

John Niemnberger, Production Manager

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 11, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

PAonote. “Teaaen

RONDAMESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public

iy M issi ires: 05/07/2012
STATEOF y cOommission expn'es.
ol , T

(316} 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N, Bldg. 700

Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wi ichita, Kansas

July 11, 2008

Joe Wilkens
1028 N. Purdue Ave.
Liberal, KS 67901

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City “C” and Johnson sources of supply for the #1 Wilkens SC well located $/2 SW SW of
Sec. 5-178-30W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemberger at 316-691-9500.
Thanks for your time. )

RECEIVED .
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIOV o, Gerely,

s €

conservaTionDsior  “Fohmt Niernberger, Production Manager
WICHITA, KS

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 07/11/2008

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) S8

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 11, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

RAonota. 1 eagen
RONDAMESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
& STATECF My commission expires: 05/07/2012
Myhpst Bxp. 2LZUL

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22 8t N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



EXPLORATION, INC.
‘Wichita, Kansas

July 11, 2008

Steve Wilkens
443 Highland Place
Monrovia, CA 91016

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City “C” and Johnson sources of supply for the #1 Wilkens 5C well located S/2 SW SW of
Sec. 5-178-30W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time. RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION .
' Sip€erely,
JUL 142008 \
CONSERVATION DIVISION ‘ —_—
WICHITA, K& Yohn-Niernberger, Production Manager

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 07/11/2008

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 11, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

ESSER ‘.Aon
RON:D!AI !Mm_,m,l,,m Ronda Messer, Notary Public
" mr NS4S My commission expires: 05/07/2012

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg, 700

Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchic-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RITcHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

July 11, 2008

Sharp Seed Farms, LLC
P.O. Box 170
Healy, KS 67850-0170

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Lansing-Kansas City “C™ and Johnson sources of supply for the #1 Wilkens 5C well located S/2 SW SW of
Sec. 5-175-30W, Lane County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time. ECEIVE
R M
PORATION COMMISSIO
KANSAS COR erely,
JUL 14 2008
e
CONSERVé\g {_?;‘ DIVISION I \lnerernberger Production Manager

Date this application and certificate was mailed : 07/11/2008

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 11, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

ER
RO Poncla A easeh
- STNEOFKARYY, Ronda Messer, Notary Public
MyAppt X0 My commission expires: 05/07/2012

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bidg. 700

Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



Wroof of ublication

State of Kansas,
County of Lane, ss:

Moy Rormon

of lawful age, being duly sworn upgn oath states that he/she is the
editor of THE DIGHTON HEHAI._.D

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly (50) times
a year and has been so published for at least five years prior 1o the
first publication of the attached notice,

THAT said paper was entered as second class matter at the post
office of its publication;
THAT said paper has a general paid circulation on a daily, or weekly,

or monthly, or yearly basis in LANE County, Kansas, and is NOT a
trade, religious or fraternal publicatiorf and has been PRINTED and

published In LANE County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regular
tssue of said newspaper:

1st Publication was made on the _I_\Q day of J\l .20 O &

2nd Publication was made onthe ___ day of .20

3rd Publication was made onthe ___ day of 20
. 20

4th Publication was made onthe ___ day of

5th Publication was made onthe ___ day of .20

6th Publication was made onthe ___ day of 20
Publication fee $ 23.84
Affidavit, Notary's Fees $-

Additional Copies @
Total Publication Fee $

(signed) oy Hawdoain
Witness my hand this \o day of A‘\l‘J@&,QO F)E

>384

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 4 \p

day of .55\\_1\%' .2&9_&.
#9008, O Srote o

{Notary Public}

- 720

My commission expires

.7 (A _KELLY C. ANDERSON
Py ' 2 Notary Pubtic - State of Kansas

" . My Appt. Expires Feb. 7, 2010

' PO.Box783188 .~ .
- Wichita, KS 672783188 "]
© (316)691:9500

. (First published i T
Dighton Heralq Wednest}:;f
July 16, 2008y -
. You, and each of you, are
hereby notifieq ‘that Ritchje
iExploration, Inc, has filed an
"gpplicgtjon to commence the |
;&zrgnmé;!ingtof ‘production
oM the Lansing-Kangas
i'Cxty_ “C” and Johnsor? soizrbz:
lof supply in'the #1 Wilkens
'[5.C weﬂ,"lqca,ted-S/ 2 SWsw
5ec. 5-178-30W, Lane Coynty,
‘Kansas. .o
| Any. Persons .who. object
to or Protest this application
' shall be required to file fha
! ob]_ec_t_[q!}i_'_g{ _protests ‘with
Ithe. Conservation Division
1of the . State Cofﬁbfé'tion
] Commjssion of the" State. of.
(Kansas. within  iffoer - (15
f days. from the date of: the
| publication, ‘These protests
shall “be “filed - putsyant . ;.
jcomuuss:on “i U regulations
and -must ; state “‘specific
|easons why the grant of s
'application may’c ause waste.

‘granted theough 3 Summary
'proceeding. Tf val id protests
|ate received, this mattér yoyl]
):be;safgfor_:héa.-n‘-n' g

*All" persons -inter,
:Eoncgrned}éa]}all take no :
| e foregoing anid shall govery
;{t.hemstél_\'ieéa'cédr_diﬁg]'}i?r o n '
NITCHIE . EXPLORATION,

R

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 24 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

SN



o AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \ .
- 88,

County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,

County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and A AL DB~ .
having a general paid circulation on a daily : Lﬁ—%ﬁ_ﬂm
basis in said County, which said newspaper T en' vy 16, 2008 (RTE SR
has been continuously and uninterruptedly " Yau, gna.eacn Sﬁ:‘u'?ggcﬁrebv nofified
published in said County for more than one " opalication o comnanes e, 125, fled an
year prior to the first publication of the notice Egedction from the Lanstng-Icansas, City |
hereinafter mentioned, and which said }?;g'f;;@ff;;g'gm;eg(wsé‘&‘??yx'ﬁ's'é‘: 45
newspaper has been entered as second class - Any_persons wio abiscl o of protest fhis |
mail matter at the United States Post Office in gorections orsbggrei?s'ﬁﬂﬂ':'ﬁg Conservaon (
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper {15) days ffirggns.tfgtee'ggtﬁa:fs?rszeﬂ%?fciftrﬁ;n
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication | CommieyasSts shalt be fled pursuant o
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto abblleation oons, why s;he‘;rgrgn?_sor"fﬁg
attached was published in the regutar and resoutoes. op s ar pallute . naf
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita ' g:‘-’;:?:ﬁfﬁa“’“'*ﬁ i éfp?i’é?xﬁnf !,123 ‘
Eagle for __1_Issues - weeks, that the first i valid protests ore, rocamary proceedits.
publication of said notice was g’,'mﬂ;f,s?;gf{'f,:’;i;}lgge i it shey-
e e

. . - LANG. s

made as aforesaid on the_16th of g;fg;,gggsggaggm ORI

3161 6319600
July AD._2008 | with s

‘ subsequent publications being made on
| the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

LY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

15th day of .fuly, 2008

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas
= MICHELLE L. SHRIVER
&l Notary Public - State cf Kansas

My Appt. Expires %~ L&\ 7 JuL 24 2008

CONSERVAH ‘
ON D,
wicHTA ks O

RECEIvg
Kansas CORPORATION c%mwss!ow

Printers Fee: $62.00




Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wrighi, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

August 1, 2008

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO Box 783188

Wichita, K& 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO070808
Wilkens 5C #1, Sec. 5-T175-R30W, Lane County, Kansas
API No. 15-101-22003-00-00

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling {ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per KA.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K. A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on July 14, 2008 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing
string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
LKC-C 13 0 4 3968.5-3973.5
Johnson 88 0 5 4513.5-4526.5
Total Estimated Current Production| 101 0 9

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO070808 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

L=

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200  Fax: (316) 337-6211 * hitp://kecc.ks.gov/




